

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway, Resurfacing and Road Widening Project
From 1000 Ft. East of 5th Street to 2800 ft. West of Warren Road**

Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.58)

Addenda: No. 1 (12/14/10), No. 2(12/28/10/)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0960

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	90,000	2.50	225,000.00	1.10	99,000.00
3	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	11,625	85.00	988,125.00	74.40	864,900.00
4	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	60	30.00	1,800.00	42.00	2,520.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,020.00	1,020.00
6	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	6	150.00	900.00	440.00	2,640.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,700.00	11,700.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	134,500.00	134,500.00
9	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	100.00	600.00	45.90	275.40
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	3,060.00	3,060.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	770.00	770.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	9,965	30.00	298,950.00	10.15	101,144.75
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	29,000	3.00	87,000.00	0.84	24,360.00
14	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	9,520	30.00	285,600.00	9.05	86,156.00
15	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	750.00	4,500.00	1,480.00	8,880.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,620	30.00	138,600.00	22.25	102,795.00
17	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	29,400	80.00	2,352,000.00	58.20	1,711,080.00
18	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	83,000	0.75	62,250.00	0.15	12,450.00
19	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,000	7.00	7,000.00	4.80	4,800.00
20	510502	MINOR CONCRETE FOOTING	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,860.00	5,720.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	15	200.00	3,000.00	247.00	3,705.00
22	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	230	170.00	39,100.00	153.00	35,190.00
23	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	176	200.00	35,200.00	157.00	27,632.00
24	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	LF	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,390.00	4,170.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway, Resurfacing and Road Widening Project
From 1000 Ft. East of 5th Street to 2800 ft. West of Warren Road**

Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.58)

Addenda: No. 1 (12/14/10), No. 2(12/28/10/)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0960

BASE BID (Continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	LF	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,940.00	7,760.00
26	667020	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)	LF	72	200.00	14,400.00	204.00	14,688.00
27	705409	35" X 24" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
28	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	30	50.00	1,500.00	31.00	930.00
29	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	12	20.00	240.00	46.00	552.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,255	6.00	7,530.00	3.25	4,078.75
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	139,900	0.50	69,950.00	0.20	27,980.00
32	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,900	3.00	11,700.00	3.05	11,895.00
33	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	6,300	3.00	18,900.00	1.27	8,001.00
34	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	10,200	5.00	51,000.00	3.57	36,414.00
34.A	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	2	250.00	500.00	765.00	1,530.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-34A				5,018,845.00		3,463,596.90

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	3,060.00	12,240.00
36	667038	64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	164	300.00	49,200.00	230.00	37,720.00
37	705419	64" X 43" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,750.00	11,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEMS 35 - 37				55,000.00		60,960.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-37				5,073,845.00		3,524,556.90
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway, Resurfacing and Road Widening Project
From 1000 Ft. East of 5th Street to 2800 ft. West of Warren Road**

Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.58)

Addenda: No. 1 (12/14/10), No. 2(12/28/10/)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0960

BASE BID					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	90,000	1.35	121,500.00	1.38	124,200.00
3	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	11,625	73.00	848,625.00	81.00	941,625.00
4	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	60	32.00	1,920.00	100.00	6,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	6	285.00	1,710.00	200.00	1,200.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	366,856.00	366,856.00
9	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	105.00	630.00	150.00	900.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	9,965	8.75	87,193.75	5.00	49,825.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	29,000	1.55	44,950.00	1.66	48,140.00
14	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	9,520	10.00	95,200.00	7.00	66,640.00
15	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	3,400.00	20,400.00	2,200.00	13,200.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,620	23.65	109,263.00	22.70	104,874.00
17	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	29,400	59.00	1,734,600.00	64.00	1,881,600.00
18	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	83,000	0.30	24,900.00	0.15	12,450.00
19	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,000	27.75	27,750.00	18.00	18,000.00
20	510502	MINOR CONCRETE FOOTING	EA	2	2,900.00	5,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	15	285.00	4,275.00	225.00	3,375.00
22	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	230	155.00	35,650.00	160.00	36,800.00
23	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	176	158.00	27,808.00	234.00	41,184.00
24	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	LF	3	1,400.00	4,200.00	750.00	2,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway, Resurfacing and Road Widening Project
From 1000 Ft. East of 5th Street to 2800 ft. West of Warren Road**

Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.58)

Addenda: No. 1 (12/14/10), No. 2(12/28/10/)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0960

BASE BID (Continued)					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	LF	4	1,950.00	7,800.00	780.00	3,120.00
26	667020	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)	LF	72	205.00	14,760.00	227.00	16,344.00
27	705409	35" X 24" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
28	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	30	35.00	1,050.00	80.00	2,400.00
29	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	12	35.00	420.00	100.00	1,200.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,255	3.10	3,890.50	4.00	5,020.00
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	139,900	0.16	22,384.00	0.10	13,990.00
32	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,900	3.00	11,700.00	3.50	13,650.00
33	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	6,300	1.30	8,190.00	1.25	7,875.00
34	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	10,200	3.60	36,720.00	6.00	61,200.00
34.A	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	2	525.00	1,050.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-34A				3,577,639.25		4,015,518.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	4	3,100.00	12,400.00	3,067.00	12,268.00
36	667038	64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	164	280.00	45,920.00	261.00	42,804.00
37	705419	64" X 43" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	4	2,775.00	11,100.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEMS 35 - 37				69,420.00		64,272.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-37				3,647,059.25		4,079,790.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway, Resurfacing and Road Widening Project
From 1000 Ft. East of 5th Street to 2800 ft. West of Warren Road**

Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.58)

Addenda: No. 1 (12/14/10), No. 2(12/28/10/)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0960

BASE BID					Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		Sim J. Harris, Inc. San Diego, CA 92126	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	90,000	2.50	225,000.00	2.75	247,500.00
3	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	11,625	87.00	1,011,375.00	88.00	1,023,000.00
4	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	60	18.00	1,080.00	60.00	3,600.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,091.00	10,091.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	6	180.00	1,080.00	125.00	750.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	56,000.00	56,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
9	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	100.00	600.00	50.00	300.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	162,000.00	162,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	9,965	16.80	167,412.00	17.00	169,405.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	29,000	0.55	15,950.00	0.75	21,750.00
14	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	9,520	11.00	104,720.00	15.00	142,800.00
15	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,620	25.00	115,500.00	24.00	110,880.00
17	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	29,400	60.00	1,764,000.00	69.00	2,028,600.00
18	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	83,000	0.30	24,900.00	0.30	24,900.00
19	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,000	50.00	50,000.00	5.00	5,000.00
20	510502	MINOR CONCRETE FOOTING	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	15	290.00	4,350.00	200.00	3,000.00
22	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	230	149.00	34,270.00	100.00	23,000.00
23	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	176	214.00	37,664.00	150.00	26,400.00
24	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	LF	3	698.00	2,094.00	450.00	1,350.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway, Resurfacing and Road Widening Project
From 1000 Ft. East of 5th Street to 2800 ft. West of Warren Road**

Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.58)

Addenda: No. 1 (12/14/10), No. 2(12/28/10/)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0960

BASE BID (Continued)					Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		Sim J. Harris, Inc. San Diego, CA 92126	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	LF	4	725.00	2,900.00	900.00	3,600.00
26	667020	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)	LF	72	219.00	15,768.00	250.00	18,000.00
27	705409	35" X 24" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	1	1,499.00	1,499.00	225.00	225.00
28	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	30	54.00	1,620.00	50.00	1,500.00
29	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	12	86.00	1,032.00	80.00	960.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,255	5.00	6,275.00	4.00	5,020.00
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	139,900	0.10	13,990.00	0.10	13,990.00
32	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,900	3.50	13,650.00	3.25	12,675.00
33	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	6,300	1.20	7,560.00	1.15	7,245.00
34	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	10,200	5.20	53,040.00	5.00	51,000.00
34.A	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-34A				4,043,020.00		4,198,950.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
36	667038	64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	164	257.00	42,148.00	200.00	32,800.00
37	705419	64" X 43" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	4	2,208.00	8,832.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEMS 35 - 37				56,980.00		56,800.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-37				4,100,000.00		4,255,750.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway, Resurfacing and Road Widening Project
From 1000 Ft. East of 5th Street to 2800 ft. West of Warren Road**

Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.58)

Addenda: No. 1 (12/14/10), No. 2(12/28/10/)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0960

BASE BID					Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806		Granite Construction Co. Watsonville, CA 95076	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	90,000	1.60	144,000.00	2.50	225,000.00
3	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	11,625	80.00	930,000.00	84.00	976,500.00
4	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	60	65.00	3,900.00	110.00	6,600.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	29,992.00	29,992.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
6	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	6	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	209,000.00	209,000.00	162,000.00	162,000.00
9	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	65.00	390.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	29,500.00	29,500.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	9,965	40.00	398,600.00	4.00	39,860.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	29,000	3.00	87,000.00	1.20	34,800.00
14	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	9,520	7.00	66,640.00	8.00	76,160.00
15	066578	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	2,200.00	13,200.00	4,500.00	27,000.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4,620	35.00	161,700.00	20.00	92,400.00
17	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	29,400	60.00	1,764,000.00	82.00	2,410,800.00
18	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	83,000	0.50	41,500.00	0.15	12,450.00
19	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,000	25.00	25,000.00	15.00	15,000.00
20	510502	MINOR CONCRETE FOOTING	EA	2	1,650.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	15	235.00	3,525.00	130.00	1,950.00
22	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	230	170.00	39,100.00	180.00	41,400.00
23	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	176	200.00	35,200.00	190.00	33,440.00
24	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	LF	3	5,500.00	16,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway, Resurfacing and Road Widening Project
From 1000 Ft. East of 5th Street to 2800 ft. West of Warren Road**

Advertised: December 14, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.58)

Addenda: No. 1 (12/14/10), No. 2(12/28/10/)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 5, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0960

BASE BID (Continued)					Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806		Granite Construction Co. Watsonville, CA 95076	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	LF	4	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
26	667020	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)	LF	72	300.00	21,600.00	180.00	12,960.00
27	705409	35" X 24" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	200.00	200.00
28	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	30	59.00	1,770.00	50.00	1,500.00
29	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	12	94.00	1,128.00	80.00	960.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,255	5.00	6,275.00	4.20	5,271.00
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	139,900	0.12	16,788.00	0.15	20,985.00
32	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,900	4.00	15,600.00	3.50	13,650.00
33	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	6,300	1.40	8,820.00	1.30	8,190.00
34	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	10,200	5.00	51,000.00	3.00	30,600.00
34.A	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	840.00	1,680.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-34A				4,305,738.00		4,506,946.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
36	667038	64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK)	LF	164	200.00	32,800.00	190.00	31,160.00
37	705419	64" X 43" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	4	1,900.00	7,600.00	900.00	3,600.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEMS 35 - 37				52,400.00		44,760.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-37				4,358,138.00		4,551,706.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Ramona Expressway, Resurfacing and Road Widening Project, From 1000 ft. East of 5th Street to 2800 ft. West of Warren Road

Bids Opened: January 5, 2011

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Soil Stabilization/ AC Pulverization	Pulverization
SRD Construction	Storm Drain
SCI Pavement Services	Striping
A & W Fence	Fencing